

ITEM NO.2

Court No.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3-4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).34010-34011/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2009 in
No. 3363/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CA No. 2/2009 & CMA

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SARAVANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The case is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed
for.

Court Master (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)