

P

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34010-34011/2009

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SARAVANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Raina,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent died on 4.12.2011 as disclosed from the death certificate and the application is filed within time. It is further submitted that there is no delay as pointed out by the Registry. Office to verify in accordance with the above.

List the matter on 4.01.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB