

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).34010-34011/2009

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SARAVANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has file an application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 along with the copy of death certificate. Office has raised an objection that the original death certificate has not been filed. Ld. counsel for the petitioner points out that the substitution application was filed based on the copy of the death certificate produced by the counsel of respondent No.1 and the details of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 have also been furnished by the counsel for respondent No.1. In the light of the above, the counsel submits that production of original death certificate is inconsequential and production of original may be exempted. Office is directed to process accordingly.

List the matter on 16.4.2013.

|
|s|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|