

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34010-34011/2009

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SARAVANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Raina,adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that
chamber summons will be filed in the course of the day. Office may
process it accordingly. Await.
List the matter on 6.08.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	