

Listed on: 24.10.2013

Court No:

Item No:

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 34010-34011
of 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 5-6

(Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent No. 1)

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.	...Petitioner
Versus	
S. Saravanan & Anr.	...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2009 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order subject to the petitioner depositing the entire awarded amount together with interest within six weeks from today after deducting the amount, if any, already deposited."

AND thereafter, the matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Registrar's Court on 8th May, 2013 when the following Order was passed:-

"It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that chamber summons will be filed in the course of the day. Office may process it accordingly.

Await.

List the matter on 6.08.2013."

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of

deceased respondent No. 1. Service on the legal representatives Nos. 2 to 4 of deceased respondent No. 1 is complete by way of proof of chamber summons with

....2/-

-2-

affidavit filed by counsel for the petitioner. Legal representative No. 1(i) is represented through Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate. In respect of respondent No. 2 courier receipt has been received.

Service on notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of October, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp