

I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

CORAM :

[IN CHAMBER]

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Respondent No. 1 has expired on 04.12.2011.

An application for substitution has been made to record the legal representatives of the Respondent No. 1 mentioned in para 3 of the

I.A. for substitution is allowed.

Name of Respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of parties and the names of the legal representatives mentioned in para 3 of the application be brought on record as respondents

Signature Not Verified

in the petition.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.09.17
16:43:38 IST
Reason:

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

I N D I A

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/06/2008 in CMA No. 3363/2008 in CA No. 2/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

VERSUS

S.SARAVANAN (DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 16/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Respondent No. 1 has expired on 04.12.2011.
An application for substitution has been made
seeking to bring on record the legal representatives of the
deceased Respondent No. 1 mentioned in para 3 of the
application.

I.A. for substitution is allowed.
Name of Respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of
parties and the names of the legal representatives mentioned in
para 3 of the application be brought on record as respondents

Signature Not Verified

in the petition.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.09.17

16:43:38 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER