

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
34010-34011/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/06/2009  
in CMA No. 3363/2008,12/06/2009 in CA No. 2/2009 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SARAVANAN (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Raina, Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Kaul, Adv.  
Mr.Binay K.Das, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Tanvir N., Adv.  
For Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed. However, question of law raised is kept open  
to be agitated in an appropriate case.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.09.30  
09:31:37 IST  
Reason: